

SMC CREDITS LIMITED 24, Ashoka Chambers, 5-B, Rajindra Park, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060 CIN: L65910DL1992PLC049566 website: www.smccredits.com Email Id: smccorp011@gmail.com UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER , 2025							
(Rs. in Lacs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	unaudited	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Income from operations						
	a) Income from operations	880.20	1046.54	800.06	1926.74	1002.07	1,530.73
	b) Other Income	42.03	1566.75	20.58	1608.78	40.71	369.64
	Total Income from operations	922.23	2613.29	820.64	3535.52	1042.78	1900.38
2	Expenses						
	a) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	-
	b) Employee benefits expenses	25.08	10.52	13.09	35.60	18.08	40.14
	c) Finance cost	8.89	19.72	38.37	28.61	72.22	122.77
	d) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.84	0.79	0.37	1.63	1.26	4.18
	e) Other Expenses	11.49	14.12	85.15	25.61	112.03	175.09
	Total expenses	46.30	45.15	136.98	91.45	203.59	342.18
3	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items(1-2)	875.93	2568.14	683.66	3444.07	839.19	1,558.20
4	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-
5	Profit from ordinary activities before tax(3-4)	875.93	2568.14	683.66	3444.07	839.19	1,558.20
6	Tax Expense	-45.11	361.42	168.14	316.31	200.14	306.58
7	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	921.04	2206.72	515.52	3127.76	639.05	1,251.62
8	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-
9	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (7-8)	921.04	2206.72	515.52	3127.76	639.05	1,251.62
10	Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-
11	Profit for the period (9+10)	921.04	2206.72	515.52	3127.76	639.05	1,251.62
12	Other Comprehensive Income						
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
	- Net Gain/(Loss) of fair value of equity instruments	0.00	0.00	42396.72	0.00	42396.72	16,759.85
	- Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-
13	Total comprehensive income for the period (11+12)	921.04	2206.72	42912.24	3127.76	43035.77	18,011.47
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Share Rs. 10/- each)	2505.55	2505.55	2505.55	2505.55	2505.55	2,505.55
15	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items)						
	(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic	3.68	8.81	2.06	12.48	2.55	5.00
	b) Diluted	3.68	8.81	2.06	12.48	2.55	5.00



Notes:

1 The disclosure of Balance sheet item as per revised schedule III, as per listing agreement is as under:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	for the year ended	
	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
Financial assets		
Cash and cash equivalents	250.85	4.31
Bank Balance other than (a) above	0.00	0.00
Receivables		
(I) Trade Receivables	0.00	17.91
(II) Other Receivables	20.31	0.00
Loans	2932.66	2636.84
Investments	124626.58	123193.55
Other Financial assets	101.25	21.05
Sub-total-Financial assets	127931.65	125873.66
Non-Financial assets		
Current tax assets (Net)	65.00	39.31
Deferred tax Assets (Net)	46.43	44.51
Property, Plant and Equipment	137.53	150.05
Other non-financial assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total-Non-Financial assets	248.96	233.86
TOTAL- ASSETS	128180.61	126107.52
Financial Liabilities		
Trade Payables		
(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and smal enterprises	0.00	0.00
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	0.00	0.00
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)	538.35	1387.55
Other financial liabilities	0.00	457.82
Sub-total-Financial Liabilities	538.35	1845.37
Non-Financial Liabilities		
Current tax liabilities (Net)	318.18	57.36
Other non-financial liabilities	2.97	11.44
Sub-total-Non-Financial Liabilities	321.15	68.80
Equity		
Equity share capital	2505.55	2505.55
Other equity	124815.56	121687.80
Sub-total -Equity	127321.11	124193.35
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	128180.61	126107.52



Notes (contd) :

2 The disclosure of Cash Flow Statement, as per listing agreement is as under:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	for the year ended	
	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
Cash flows from operating activities		
Profit before tax	3,444.07	1,558.20
Adjustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows		
Depreciation	1.63	4.18
Profit on sale of fixed assets	42.42	-
Finance Cost	28.61	
Net gain Fair value Changes	865.39	
Other Adjustments	(5.92)	19.37
Operating profit before working capital changes	4,376.20	1,581.75
Movements in working capital:		
Other bank balance	-	
Receivables	(2.40)	(10.66)
Loans	(295.82)	446.16
Other financial assets	(80.20)	193.99
Other non-financial assets	-	-
Trade Payable	-	(6.49)
Financial liabilities	(849.21)	(403.10)
Other financial liabilities	(457.82)	457.57
Other non-financial liabilities	(8.46)	1.39
Cash generated from operations	2,682.3	2,260.62
Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(65.00)	57.36
Net cash flow from operating activities	2,617.28	2,317.98
Cash flows from investing activities		
Proceed from Sale/Redemption of Investments	-	
Proceed from Sale of property plant and equipments	-	-
Purchase of Fixed Assets	(1.30)	(0.58)
Purchase of Investments (net)	(2,340.84)	(2,454.46)
Net cash flow (used in) investing activities	(2,342.14)	(2,455.04)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Proceed from issue of equity shares	-	
Finance Cost	(28.61)	
Net cash flow from financing activities	(28.61)	-
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents	246.54	(137.06)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	4.31	141.37
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year	250.85	4.31

Note :

- 1 The above result for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 are review by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2025
- 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.

Place: New Delhi
Dated: November 14, 2025

For SMC Credits Limited

Rajesh Goenka
Chairman & Executive Director
DIN:00298227





Kumar Ashwani & Associates

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

S1-806, Saraswati Apartments, Sector D6, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Independent Auditors' Review Report on the Unaudited Financial Results of SMC Credits Limited for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 pursuant to Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To,
The Board of Directors,
SMC Credits Limited,
24, Ashoka chambers, 5-B,
Rajindra Park, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110060.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results together with the notes thereon of **SMC Credits Limited** (the "Company") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"), which has been initialed by us for identification purpose.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express our conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. The Statement includes comparative figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 and for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, which were reviewed by the then Statutory Auditors of the Company, where they had expressed an

Head Office: 85 Green Park, Cool Road, Jalandhar, Punjab 144001 Tel./Fax 0181-5080270, 2239270 Mob. 9814400270 Branch Offices: (i) 6th Floor Surya Kiran Building, Gayan Palace, The Mall Road Backside Rakh Bagh Ludhiana Mob 98880-04543 (ii) C-2134, Ranjeet Avenue, Amritsar, Mob 98880-45527

unmodified conclusion on such financial results vide their report dated November 14, 2024 and dated November 14, 2025 respectively

The Statement also includes figures for the year ended March 31, 2025, which were audited by the then Statutory Auditors of the Company, where they had expressed an unmodified opinion on such financial results vide their report dated May 30, 2025. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter.

For Kumar Ashwani and Associates
Chartered Accountants
ICAI Firm Registration No.: 008891N



Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025

CA Shivam Gupta
Partner
Membership No. 534422
UDIN: **25534422BMMIJW4792**